UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to constitute the Teacher's Welfare Fund Committee consisting of the following members for the financial year 2020-21 and 2021-22:-

1. The Vice-Chancellor	Chairman
2. Registrar	Member
3. President & Secretary of JUTA	-do-
4. President & Secretary of CTA	-do-
5. Prof. K. S. Charak	-do-
6. Prof. Sandeep Pandita	-do-
7. Joint Registrar (Finance)	-do-
8. Assistant Registrar (B&F)	Member Secretary

Assistant Registrar (B&F)

No.Fin./2020-21/ 19-24 Dated: **26**/05/2020

Copy to:

1. Spl. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor.

2. Sr. P.A to Registrar.

3. Sr. P.A to Joint Registrar (Finance)

4. Deputy Registrar (Accounts)

5. All concerned members

6. Guard file.

Tokshore

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to accord sanction to the constitution of the Central Purchase Committee consisting of the following members for the current financial year 2020-21:

1. Registrar	6
2. Director, DDE	Convenor
3. Head, Department of Physics	Member
4. Director, SHTM	-do-
5. Head, Department of Commerce	-do-
6. Officer Incharge (Finance) with power to co-opt	-do-
7. Officer Incharges (Services)	-do-
ameer menarges (Services)	-do-

Assistant Registrar (B&F)

74/5

No.Fin./2020-21/25-30

Dated: 26/05/2020

Copy to:

1. Spl. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor.

2. Sr. P.A to Registrar.

3. Sr. P.A to Joint Registrar (Finance)

4. All concerned members

5. Deputy Registrar (Accounts)

6. Guard file.

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to accord sanction to the constitution of a Sub Committee for purchase of Computers and its allied items consisting of the following members for the current financial year 2020-21, which shall work under the overall control of Central Purchase Committee for the purchases of other than Scientific Equipment:-

1. HOD, Computer Science & IT

Convenor

2. Director, School of Bio-technology

Member

3. HOD Mathematics

-do-

4. Sh. Anik Gupta, Dept. of Physics

Special Invitee Member

5. Joint Registrar (Finance)

Member

6. Sh. Anil Tickoo, Dept. Of Computer Science & I.T

Member Secretary

Assistant Registrar (B&)

No.Fin./2020-21/ 35- 46 Dated: 38 /05/2020

Copy to:

1. Spl. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor.

2. Sr. P.A to Registrar.

- 3. Sr. P.A to Joint Registrar (Finance)
- 4. All concerned members
- 5. Deputy Registrar (Accounts)
- 6. Guard file.

University of Jammu ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to accord sanction to the constitution of the Telephone Allotment Committee consisting of the following members with regard to fixation of limit of telephone calls with in the budget allocation vis-à-vis authorization of landline, mobile or both etc. for the current financial year 2020-21:-

1. Registrar	(Convener
2. Prof. Dipanker Sen Gupta, Department of Economics	Member
3. Prof. Alka Sharma, The Business School	-do-
4. Joint Registrar (Finance)	-do-
5. Assistant Registrar (B&F)	-do-
6. Assistant Registrar (Services)	-do-

Assistant Registrar (B& F)

No: Fin./2020-21/ 195- 204

Dated: \$\sqrt{06/2020}

Copy to:-

1. Spl. Sec. to the Vice-Chancellor

- 2. Sr. P.A. to Registrar
- 3. Sr. P.A. to Joint Registrar (Finance)
- 4. All Members
- 5. Deputy Registrar (Accounts)
- 6. Guard File

University of Jammu ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to accord sanction to the constitution of the following Committees for the utilization of Self Financing Seat Fund & Infrastructure Fund, for the current financial year 2020-21:-

A. Self Financing Seat Fund:-

1. The Vice-Chancellor	Convener
2. Dean, Academic Affairs	Member
3. Registrar	-do-
4. Dean, Faculty of Life Sciences	-do-
5. Dean, Faculty of Arts	-do-
6. Joint Registrar (Finance)	-do-

B. Infrastructure Fund:-

1. The Vice-Chancellor	Convener
2. Dean Academic Affairs	Member
3. Registrar	-do-
4. Prof. Satnam Kour, Deptt. of English	-do-
5. Joint Registrar (Finance)	-do-

No: Fin./2020-21/ 217- 28 Dated: 09/06/2020

Copy to:-

- 1. Spl. Sec. to the Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Sr. P.A. to Registrar
- 3. Sr. P.A. to Joint Registrar (Finance)
- 4. All Members
- 5. Deputy Registrar (Accounts)
- 6. Guard File

Assistant Registrar (B& F)

University of Jammu ORDER

As provided in the Regulations Governing Corpus Fund, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to authorize the constitution of the Committee consisting of the following members to Govern and Regulate the Corpus Fund for the financial year 2020-21:-

1. Vice-Chancellor	•	Convener
2. Financial Advisor	•	Member
3. Registrar	<u>, </u>	-do-
4. Prof. Roopma Gandotra		
Director of the Corpus Fund	-	-do-
5. Prof. Rahul Gupta, Deptt. of Statistics	•••	-do-
6. Prof. Satnam Kour, Deptt. of English	~	-do-
7. Joint Registrar (Finance)	_	Member Secretary

Assistant Registrar (B& F)

No: Fin./2020-21/ Dated:///06/2020 Copy to:-

1. Spl. Sec. to the Vice-Chancellor

2. Sr. P.A. to Registrar

3. Sr. P.A. to Joint Registrar (Finance)

282-91

4. All Members

5. Deputy Registrar (Accounts)

6. Guard File

UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to accord sanction to the constitution of the Central Purchase Committee (Sciences) consisting of the following members for the purchase of Scientific Equipments for the financial year 2020-21:-

1.	Prof. Rajni Kant, Dean Faculty of Sciences	Convener
	Prof. Roopma Gandotra, Dean Faculty of Life Science	Member
	Prof. Vibakar Mansotra, Dean Faculty of Mathematical Science	-do-
	Registrar	-do-
5.	All Heads of the Science Departments	-do-
6.	Officer Incharge (Finance)	-do-
7.	Sr. Scientific Officer, USIC Member Se	ecretary

Assistant Registrar (B&F)

No:-Fin./2020-21/ $3 \approx -15$ Dated: - | | /06/2020

Copy to:-

1. Special Secy. to Vice-Chancellor

2. Sr. P.A. to Registrar

3. Sr. P.A. to Joint Registrar (Finance)

4. All members

5. Deputy Registrar (Accounts)

6. Guard File

University of Jammu ORDER

The Vice-Chancellor is pleased to accord sanction to the constitution of the committee consisiting of the following members for governing the Maintenance and Utilization of "Digitalization Fund" for the current financial year 2020-21:-

1	The	۰۱/۱۲۵	-Chai	امءم	lor
1.	1110	vice	-Ullai	icei	ЮL

2. Registrar

3. Prof. Vinod Sharma,
Deptt. of Computer Science & IT

4. Controller of Examinations

5. Joint Registrar (Finance)

Convener

Member

-do-

-do-

Member Secretary

Assistant Registrar (B& F)

Copy to:-

Dated:\\ /06/2020

1. Spl. Sec. to the Vice-Chancellor

2. Sr. P.A. to Registrar

No: Fin./2020-21/ 334- 31

3. Sr. P.A. to Joint Registrar (Finance)

4. All Members

5. Deputy Registrar (Accounts)

6. Guard File